

Mendocino County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19-0821 Version: 1 Name:

Type:ApprovalStatus:Consent AgendaFile created:8/28/2019In control:District Attorney

On agenda: 9/10/2019 Final action:

Title: Approval of Purchase of Special Needs Vehicle in the Amount of \$34,000 with DA Asset Forfeiture

Fund 2110-760220; Approval of Associated Appropriation Transfer to District Attorney Budget Unit 2070 Revenue Accounts, Line Items 82-3310 in the Amount of \$34,000 and to Line Item 86-4370 in

the Amount of \$34,000; and Addition of Item to County's List of Fixed Assets

Sponsors: District Attorney

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Signed Budget Transfer Form

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/10/2019	1	Board of Supervisors	Approved and Chair is authorized to sign same;	Pass

To: Board of Supervisors

From: District Attorney

Meeting Date: September 10, 2019

Department Contact: District Attorney David Eyster **Phone:** 463-4211 **Department Contact:** Assist. Chief DA Investigator **Phone:** 463-5756

Andrew Alvarado

Item Type: Consent Agenda **Time Allocated for Item**: N/A

Agenda Title:

Approval of Purchase of Special Needs Vehicle in the Amount of \$34,000 with DA Asset Forfeiture Fund 2110-760220; Approval of Associated Appropriation Transfer to District Attorney Budget Unit 2070 Revenue Accounts, Line Items 82-3310 in the Amount of \$34,000 and to Line Item 86-4370 in the Amount of \$34,000; and Addition of Item to County's List of Fixed Assets

Recommended Action/Motion:

Approval of purchase of special needs vehicle in the amount of \$34,000 with DA Asset Forfeiture Fund 2110-760220; approval of Associated Appropriation Transfer to District Attorney Budget Unit 2070 Revenue Accounts, line items 82-3310 in the amount of \$34,000 and to line item 86-4370 in the amount of \$34,000; and addition of item to County's list of fixed assets

Previous Board/Board Committee Actions:

N/A

File #: 19-0821, Version: 1

Summary of Request:

The District Attorney is seeking Board of Supervisor's approval of the purchase of Special Needs Vehicle Needed. The vehicle cost is estimated at \$34,000 to be funded with DA Asset Forfeiture Fund 2110-760220. The District Attorney is requesting the approval of associated appropriation transfer to District Attorney Budget Unit 2070 Revenue Accounts, line items 82-3310 in the amount of \$34,000 and to line item 86-4370 in the amount of \$34,000; and addition of item to County's list of fixed assets.

Alternative Action/Motion:

Return to staff for further direction.

Supervisorial District: All

vote requirement: Majority

Supplemental Information Available Online At: N/A

Fiscal Details:

source of funding: DA Asset Forfeiture **budgeted in current f/y:** N/A

current f/y cost: \$34,000 if no, please describe: annual recurring cost: N/A revenue agreement: N/A

budget clarification: Asset Forfeiture is separate from the DA 2070 budget; the associated budget transfer will increase the associated revenue line items, as well as increase appropriations in the Fixed Asset line item to allow for the acquisition of the item.

Agreement/Resolution/Ordinance Approved by County Counsel: N/A

CEO Liaison: Carmel J. Angelo, CEO

CEO Review: Yes **CEO Comments:**

FOR COB USE ONLY

Executed By: Lindsey Dunham, Deputy Clerk I Final Status: Approved

Date: September 11, 2019

